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WAVEPACE® SDU splice patch wallbox XL

Parameter SDU-XL-Wallbox-SP-12C-empty SDU-XL-Wallbox-SP-6C-D-LC/APC-12F

Splice protection holder type Crimp and heat shrink
Design Empty Pre-assembled with 12 ports LC/APC and 900 µm pigtails
Capacity 12 SC simplex or 6 LC duplex adapters & 12 splices 6 adapters LC/APC duplex & 12 splices
Connector quality – Grade B
Fiber type – G.657.A1
Dimensions (H x W x D) [mm] 225 x 200 x 70
Protection class IP 65
Color Light gray RAL 7035
Order No. 10418980 10418982

•	 FTTH wallbox for indoor and outdoor applications
•	 Optimally used for large single dwelling units as well as multi dwelling 

units with only few apartments
•	 Capacity for up to 12 SC or LC adapters
•	 Pivoting carrier module with the splice function on the bottom side

•	 Cable management on the top and bottom of the module
•	 Cable feed options: 2 x Ø 7 – 12 mm & 12 x Ø 5 mm
•	 Resealable opening for insertion of patch cords with transfer to sealed 

cable tray
•	 Locking system
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